## **COMMITTEE REPORT**

## **MADAM PRESIDENT:**

The Senate Committee on Energy and Environmental Affairs, to which was referred House Bill No. 1060, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:

1	Page 4, line 5, delete "this" and insert "the".
2	Page 4, line 6, delete "pursuant" and insert "under the compact,".
3	Page 4, line 7, delete "thereto,".
4	Page 4, line 17, delete "this" and insert "the".
5	Page 4, line 36, delete "this" and insert "the".
6	Page 4, line 38, delete "this" and insert "the".
7	Page 6, line 12, delete "this" and insert "the".
8	Page 6, line 16, after "with" insert ",".
9	Page 6, line 17, after "of" insert ",".
10	Page 6, line 33, delete "this" and insert "the".
11	Page 7, line 4, delete "this" and insert "the".
12	Page 7, line 18, delete "this" and insert "the".
13	Page 7, line 25, delete "this" and insert "the".
14	Page 7, line 29, delete "this" and insert "the".
15	Page 7, line 30, delete "this" and insert "the".
16	Page 9, line 22, delete "this" and insert "the".
17	Page 10, line 1, after "is" insert "hereby".
18	Page 10, line 2, delete "this" and insert "the".
19	Page 10, line 23, after "year" insert ",".
20	Page 10, line 42, delete "this" and insert "the".
21	Page 11, line 4, delete "this" and insert "the".

```
Page 11, line 30, after "expropriation" insert ",".
```

- Page 11, line 34, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 12, line 8, delete "this" and insert "the".
- 4 Page 12, line 11, delete "this" and insert "the".
- 5 Page 12, line 13, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 12, line 14, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 12, line 18, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 12, line 33, delete "considers" and insert "may deem".
- 9 Page 12, line 33, after "useful" delete ",".
- Page 12, line 34, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 12, line 42, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 13, line 7, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 13, line 10, delete "this" and insert "the".
- 14 Page 13, line 12, delete "(1)".
- Page 13, line 17, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 13, line 19, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 13, line 23, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 13, line 29, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 13, line 33, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 13, line 35, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 13, line 37, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 13, line 41, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- 23 Page 14, line 1, delete "(1)".
- Page 14, line 14, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 14, line 33, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 15, line 19, delete "pursuant to" and insert "**under**".
- Page 15, line 20, after "repository" insert ",".
- Page 15, line 22, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 16, line 6, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 16, line 16, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 16, line 25, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 16, line 39, after "existing" delete ",".
- Page 17, line 3, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 17, line 9, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 17, line 13, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 17, line 19, delete "this" and insert "**the**".
- Page 17, line 23, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 17, line 29, delete "this" and insert "the".
- Page 17, line 35, delete "this" and insert "the".
- 40 Page 18, line 2, after "review" delete ",".
- Page 18, line 2, after "and" insert ",".

```
1
             Page 19, line 5, delete "article." and insert "article of the
 2
          compact.".
 3
             Page 19, line 28, delete "their" and insert "the member's".
 4
             Page 19, line 36, delete "section" and insert "sections".
 5
             Page 20, line 7, after "objections" delete ",".
             Page 20, line 10, delete "this" and insert "the".
 6
 7
             Page 20, line 10, after "compact" delete ",".
 8
             Page 20, line 23, delete "the members" and insert "they".
 9
             Page 20, line 25, delete "If" and insert "In the event that".
10
             Page 20, line 28, delete "If" and insert "Should".
             Page 20, line 28, delete "is".
11
             Page 20, line 28, after "not" insert "be".
12
13
             Page 20, line 38, delete "this" and insert "the".
14
             Page 21, line 13, after "review" delete ",".
             Page 21, line 13, after "and" insert ",".
15
             Page 21, line 16, delete "this" and insert "the".
16
17
             Page 21, line 18, delete "pursuant to this" and insert "under the".
18
             Page 21, line 24, delete "article." and insert "article of the
19
          compact.".
20
             Page 21, line 40, after "outside" insert "of".
21
             Page 22, line 15, delete "this" and insert "the".
22
             Page 22, line 20, delete "of".
23
             Page 22, line 40, delete "before" and insert "prior to".
24
             Page 23, line 18, delete "this" and insert "the".
25
             Page 23, line 19, delete "if" and insert "provided that".
             Page 25, line 5, delete "this" and insert "the".
26
27
             Page 25, line 24, delete "this" and insert "the".
28
             Page 25, line 30, delete "Under" and insert "Pursuant to".
29
             Page 26, line 33, after "conditions" delete ",".
30
             Page 27, line 15, delete "this" and insert "the".
31
             Page 27, line 23, delete "this" and insert "the".
             Page 27, line 28, delete "this" and insert "the".
32
             Page 27, line 35, delete "shall result" and insert "results".
33
34
             Page 28, line 10, delete "(1)".
35
             Page 28, line 18, delete "this" and insert "the".
36
             Page 28, line 34, delete "this" and insert "the".
             Page 28, line 40, delete "this" and insert "the".
37
38
             Page 28, line 41, after "under" delete "this" and insert "the".
39
             Page 29, line 1, delete "this" and insert "the".
40
             Page 29, line 8, delete "this" and insert "the".
             Page 29, line 9, delete "this" and insert "the".
41
42
             Page 29, line 11, delete "this" and insert "the".
```

```
Page 29, line 20, delete "this" and insert "the".
 1
 2
              Page 29, line 30, delete "this" and insert "the".
 3
              Page 29, line 31, delete "this" and insert "the".
 4
              Page 29, line 32, delete "this" and insert "the".
 5
             Page 29, line 36, delete "this" and insert "the".
             Page 29, line 40, delete "this" and insert "the".
 6
 7
              Page 29, line 42, delete "this" and insert "the".
 8
              Page 30, line 3, delete "this" and insert "the".
 9
              Page 30, line 5, delete "this" and insert "the".
10
              Page 30, line 7, delete "this" and insert "the".
              Page 30, line 8, after "entirety of" delete "this".
11
              Page 30, line 8, after "4.14 of" delete "this" and insert "the".
12
13
              Page 30, line 9, delete "this" and insert "the".
14
              Page 30, line 9, after "compact" insert ",".
15
              Page 30, line 10, delete "this" and insert "the".
              Page 30, line 26, delete "use" and insert "utilize".
16
17
              Page 30, line 34, delete "and".
18
              Page 30, line 37, after "of" insert ",".
19
              Page 31, line 15, delete "this" and insert "the".
20
              Page 31, line 18, delete "this" and insert "the".
21
              Page 31, line 29, delete "this" and insert "the".
2.2.
              Page 31, line 42, after "scope of" delete "this" and insert "the".
23
              Page 32, line 2, delete "this" and insert "the".
24
              Page 32, line 32, after "inspection" insert ",".
25
              Page 32, line 38, delete "this" and insert "the".
2.6
              Page 32, line 41 delete "this" and insert "the".
27
              Page 33, line 1, delete "this" and insert "the".
              Page 33, line 3, delete "this" and insert "the".
28
29
              Page 33, line 10, delete "this" and insert "the".
30
              Page 33, line 18, delete "if" and insert "provided".
31
              Page 33, line 21, delete "with" and insert "of competent".
              Page 33, line 22, delete "if" and insert "provided that".
32
33
              Page 33, line 24, delete "the".
34
              Page 33, line 26, delete "this" and insert "the".
35
              Page 33, line 28, delete "this" and insert "the".
36
              Page 33, line 39, delete "this" and insert "the".
37
              Page 34, line 2, delete "this" and insert "the".
38
              Page 34, line 6, delete "this" and insert "the".
              Page 34, line 13, delete "this" and insert "the".
39
```

AM 106002/DI 52+

Page 34, line 22, delete "this" and insert "the".

Page 34, line 32, delete "this" and insert "the".

40

41

1	Page 34, line 36, delete "this" and insert "the".
2	Page 34, line 38, delete "this" and insert "the".
3	Page 34, line 40, delete "this" and insert "the".
4	Page 35, line 2, delete "this" and insert "the".
5	Page 35, line 7, delete "this" and insert "the".
6	Page 35, line 18, delete "this" and insert "the".
7	Page 35, line 21, after "agreement" insert ",".
8	Page 35, line 24, delete "this" and insert "the".
9	Page 35, line 29, delete "this" and insert "the".
10	Page 35, line 32, delete "this" and insert "the".
11	Page 35, line 34, delete "this" and insert "the".
12	Page 36, line 2, delete "this" and insert "the".
13	Page 36, line 3, delete "this" and insert "the".
14	Page 36, line 9, delete "this" and insert "the".
15	Page 36, line 12, delete "this" and insert "the".
16	Page 36, line 13, delete "with" and insert "of competent".
17	Page 36, line 14, delete "this" and insert "the".
18	Page 36, line 21, delete "This" and insert "The".
19	Page 36, line 33, delete "this" and insert "the".
20	Page 36, line 34, delete "this" and insert "the".
21	Page 36, line 37, delete "this" and insert "the".
22	Page 36, line 40, delete "this" and insert "the".
23	Page 36, line 42, delete "This" and insert "The".
24	Page 37, line 3, after "Ohio," delete "and".
25	Page 37, line 5, delete "This" and insert "The".
26	Page 37, line 14, delete "this" and insert "the".
27	Page 37, line 17, delete "this" and insert "the".
	(Reference is to HB 1060 as printed January 18, 2008.)

## and when so amended that said bill do pass.

Committee Vote: Yeas 7, Nays 0.

Senator Gard, Chairperson